As Dir P.0	notor of the TIC Detent	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
A	zanutia, VA 22515-1450	Attorney Docket No. 151160				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Koji SHIMAZAWA (2) Yasutoshi FUJITA (3) Tatsuya SHIMIZU B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	SAE MAGNETICS (H.K.) LTD. SAE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, 6 SCIENCE PARK EAST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, N.T., HONG KONG, CHINA B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/273,709 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	C. Title of Application: METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A THERMALLY-ASSISTED MAGNETIC RECORDING HEAD THAT SUPPRESSES PROTRUSION OF A PLASMON GENERATOR					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 				
	Fax Number: 703-836-2787					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Brian K. Kauffman, Registration No. 63,199	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: October 14, 2011				

PATENT REEL: 027083 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

			(/		
		(1)	Koji SHIMAZAWA	(4)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yasutoshi FUJITA	(5)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Tatsuya SHIMIZU	(6)		
		to eac	In consideration of the sum h of the undersigned, each undersi	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and va igned agrees to assign, and hereby does assi	luable consideration paid gn, transfer and set over to	
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee		TDK Corporation			
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272, Japan			
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee Insert Address of Second Assignee	(9B)	SAE Magnetics (H.K.) Ltd.			
(10B)		(10 B)	SAE Technology Centre, 6 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin, N.T., Hong Kong, CHINA			
(11)	Insert Identification,	repres §100, provis and al	centatives, the entire right, title and in the invention, and in all applicational, divisional, continuation, in the Letters Patent, extensions, reisstion known as METHOD OF MANUFAC	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and interest for the United States of Americ cations for patent including any and all pro- nternational, confirmation, substitute and a uses and reexamination certificates that ma "TURING A THERMALLY-ASS." HAT' SUPPRESSES PROTRISTO	a as defined in 35 U.S.C. ovisional, non-reissue application(s), by be granted on the USTED MAGNETIC	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		RECORDING HEAD THAT SUPPRESSES PROTRUSION OF A PLAT GENERATOR			
		Attorr	ney Docket No. 151160			
			ich the undersigned has (have) exe ate herewith or	ecuted an application for patent in the Unite	d States of America on	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on (1): 10-4-201	11; (2) and (3): 10-7-2	011	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number October 14, 2011	r <u>13/273,709</u>		
patents a applicati possible provision	ons for the invention, and any pats the Assignees may deem necess 2) Each undersigned agrees to on or continuation or division the in obtaining evidence and going t 3) Each undersigned agrees to as of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees to	ent(s) iss ary. execute a reof, or a forward w execute a for Prote perform a	uing thereon, and also to execute s Il papers necessary in connection on ny patent or reissue application ba- rith such interference. Il papers and documents and perfor- ction of Industrial Property or sim all affirmative acts which may be re-	with the application and any continuing, dividended assignments in connection with such with any interference which may be declared sed thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignment and act which may be necessary in contillar agreements. The application and any continuity of the properties of the p	h applications and d concerning this gnees in every way nection with claims or	
Patents of entire intragreement	of the United States resulting from erest, and covenants that he has fi that in conflict herewith, and agree be Each undersigned hereby gr	s and requested and apposed and apposed apposed apposed apposed apposed and and and and and and and and and an	nests the Commissioner of the U. lication or any divisional, continuing convey the entire interest hereing is assignment is binding on him irm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC to	S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue ing or reissue applications to the said Assign assigned, and that he has not executed, and and his heirs, successors, assigns and le he power to insert on this assignment any furnished.	nces, as Assignees of the will not execute, any gal representatives.	
amay OU II			tin the rules of the United States Pa dersigned on the date(s) opposite	atent and Trademark Office for recordation	or this document.	
Date	October 4, 20				(OE AT N	
Date	October 7, 20		Inventor Signature	Koji Shimazawa Hujita	(SEAL)	
Date]	October 7, 20		Inventor Signature	S himizu	(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
Date _	-					
Date _						
then it sh	This assignment should preferable ould be signed before at least two	y be sign witnesse	ed before: (a) a Notary Public if w	ithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	, ,	
Date	October 4, 20	11		Gukani Hishimuna	م س	
Date	October 7, 20	11	Witness	Gukari Hishimura	was a second sec	

PATENT

REEL: 027083 FRAME: 0898